COMANDO DA AERONÁUTICA
DEPARTAMENTO DE PESQUISAS E DESENVOLVIMENTO
CENTRO TÉCNICO AEROESPACIAL
TYPE CERTIFICATE DATA SHEET Nº  EH-1999T10
Type Certificate Holder:
McCAULEY PROPELLER SYSTEMS
3535 McCauley Drive
Vandalia Ohio, OH 45377-5053

McCAULEY                         September 1999                           EH-1999T10                           Sheet 3
________________________________________________________________________________
NOTE 2 Propeller Model Designation.
The propeller model designation consists of a series of numbers suffixed to the basic
design number to indicate propeller diameter and geometric pitch at the 0.75 radius.
1A200  /  FM   90   47
1A200            Basic  Design No.
FM                 FM  -     Denotes SAE No. 4 Flange
                       FC  -     Denotes Special Flange, 4" B.C.
                       HM  -    Denotes Special Flange, 6" B.C.
                       FA  -      Denotes SAE No. 2 Flange Modified (6-1/2" bolts)
                       DFA -    Denotes SAE No. 2 Flange Modified (6-1/2" bolts) and
                                        B-3434 spacer
                       FAM -   Denotes SAE No. 2 Flange Modified (6-3/8" bolts)
                       OM  -    Denotes Special Flange 4" B.C.: square tips
                       AOM -   Denotes Special Flange 4" B.C.: square tips
                       HFA -    Denotes SAE No. 2 Flange Modified (6-1/2" bolts) and B-
                                         4585 spacer
90                   Diameter in inches
47                   Pitch at .75R in inches
NOTE 3 Not applicable.
NOTE 4 Not applicable.
NOTE 5 Not applicable.
NOTE 6 Not applicable
NOTE 7 Not applicable.
NOTE 8 Not applicable.
NOTE 9 Special Note
The word "eligible" as used herein does not signify approval. For approval, compliance
with the applicable aircraft airworthiness requirements is necessary.